
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE  

November 16, 2021 

Board of Trustees Meeting 

 

The Board of Trustees of Illinois Eastern Community College District No. 529 met Tuesday night, 

November 16, 2021, at Olney Central College, Olney, Illinois, and following a public hearing on 

the tax levy, Trustees certified the district’s levies for the calendar year 2021.  

 

Updates were authorized for the current Board policy concerning the Family Medical Leave Act.    

 

The Board approved the Certification of Compliance with the Truth in Taxation Law and approved 

the Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) Designation of Tax Levy Year.  The 

Governmental Accounting Standards Board is the organization that establishes accounting and 

financial reporting standards in the United States.   

 

Trustees approved the listing of holidays for Administrative, Technical, Professional Non-Faculty, 

Clerical & Maintenance Staff for Calendar Year 2022. 

Monday January 17 Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

Monday February 21 President’s Day 

Friday April 15 Spring Holiday 

Monday May 30 Memorial Day 

Monday  June 20 Juneteenth Observed 

Monday July 4 Independence Day  

Monday September 5 Labor Day 

Monday October 10 Columbus Day 

Friday November 11 Veterans Day 

Thursday November 24 Thanksgiving 

Friday November 25 Thanksgiving 

 December 20-23 Winter Break 

Monday  December 26 Christmas Day Observed  

 December 27-30 Winter Break 

Monday January 2  New Year’s Day 



The board acted on recommendations affecting health care programs.  Affiliation agreements were 

approved with area health care agencies.   

 

Trustees approved an agreement with the IEA/NEA and Bargaining Unit Faculty. 

 

Trustees approved the schedule of regular meetings for calendar year 2022. 

 Tuesday, January 18, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Lincoln Trail College 

 Tuesday, February 15, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Olney Central College  

 Tuesday, March 15, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Wabash Valley College 

 Tuesday, April 19, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Frontier Community College 

 Tuesday, May 17, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Lincoln Trail College 

 Tuesday, June 21, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Olney Central College 

 Tuesday, July 19, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Wabash Valley College 

 Tuesday, August 16, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Frontier Community College 

 Tuesday, September 20, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Lincoln Trail College 

 Tuesday, October 18, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Olney Central College 

 Tuesday, November 15, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Wabash Valley College 

 Tuesday, December 13, 2022, 6:15 p.m., Frontier Community College 

 

Employment was approved for Krista Barber, Nursing Instructor at LTC, effective January 5, 

2022; Chase Bramlet, Coordinator of Public Information & Marketing at WVC, effective 

November 29, 2021; Marty Fatheree, Maintenance/Custodian at OCC, effective November 22,  

2021; Ryan Wilborn Technology Support Specialist at the DO, effective November 29, 2021. 

 

A change in classified was approved for Carrie Thomas from Administrative Assistant for  

Workforce Education to Program Assistant for Workforce Education, effective November 17,  

2021. 

 

Next regular meeting of the Board of Trustees will be Tuesday, December 14, at 6:15 p.m. at 

Wabash Valley College, Mt. Carmel, Illinois. 

 

-30- 

-  

 

 

 


